
Village Hall
255 East Wilson Ave.
Lombard, IL  60148
villageoflombard.org

Village of Lombard

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1210315 Name: A Resolution Authorizing A Change Order Involving
an Increase in the Contract Price of $10,000.00 or
More and Approval of a Settlement Agreement (IL
Route 53 Stormwater Improvements Contract)

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:10/1/2021 Village Board of Trustees

On agenda: Final action: 10/7/2021

Title: A Resolution Authorizing A Change Order Involving an Increase in the Contract Price of $10,000.00 or
More and Approval of a Settlement Agreement (IL Route 53 Stormwater Improvements Contract)
Approving Change Order No. 6 to the contract with Rausch Infrastructure LCC in the amount of
$409,190.00; and approving a Settlement Agreement in the matter of Rausch Infrastructure, LLC v.
Village of Lombard.  The change order will amend the final contract amount to $6,518,868.15.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 210315 Board Meeting Attachment 10-7.pdf, 2. Cover Page 210315.pdf, 3. R 35-21.pdf, 4. Rausch
Change Order #6.pdf, 5. Rausch Settlement Agreement.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedVillage Board of Trustees10/7/2021 1 Pass

Village of Lombard Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

