
Village of Lombard

Legislation Text

Village Hall
255 East Wilson Ave.
Lombard, IL  60148
villageoflombard.org

A Resolution Authorizing A Change Order Involving an Increase in the Contract Price of
$10,000.00 or More and Approval of a Settlement Agreement (IL Route 53 Stormwater
Improvements Contract)
Approving Change Order No. 6 to the contract with Rausch Infrastructure LCC in the amount of
$409,190.00; and approving a Settlement Agreement in the matter of Rausch Infrastructure, LLC v.
Village of Lombard. The change order will amend the final contract amount to $6,518,868.15.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 210315, Version: 1

Village of Lombard Printed on 4/21/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

